DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES							
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDIC	AID SERVICES		•				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA				
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING	CON				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER				JILDING	onstruction 	COMPL 08/01/	ETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1555 C	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD OMMERCE ST ISPORT, IN 46947		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	•	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	DATE
E 0000	REGUELITURE OR	ZSC IZZIVII VII VO II V ORUMINIOI V		1110			5.112
Bldg			E 00	000			
	Survey Date: 08/01	/22					
	Facility Number: 000466 Provider Number: 155385 AIM Number: 100289810 At this Emergency Preparedness survey, Camelot						
	Care Center was found in compliance with Emergency Preparedness Requirements for Medicare and Medicaid Participating Providers and Suppliers, 42 CFR 483.73.						
	The facility has 91 c the survey, the censu	ertified beds. At the time of us was 85.					
	Quality Review com	npleted on 08/03/22					
K 0000							
Bldg. 02	Licensure Survey w	Recertification and State as conducted by the Indiana th in accordance with 42 CFR	K 0	000	Submission of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth or facts alleged or correction set forth the statement of deficiencies.	on	
	Facility Number: 00 Provider Number: 1 AIM Number: 1002	.55385 289810			plan of correction is prepared a submitted because of requiren under state and federal law. Please accept this plan of correction as our credible	nent	
		Code survey, Camelot Care of in compliance with			allegation of compliance. Pleasifind enclosed this plan of	se 	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155385		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/01/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1555 C	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD COMMERCE ST NSPORT, IN 46947	
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE  CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LIGO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
K 0291 SS=E Bldg. 02	Requirements for Pa Medicare/Medicaid Life Safety from Fin National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (L Health Care Occupa This one-story facil Type V (111) constraction of the correction of the correction of the correction of the correction of this visit.  All areas where resist were sprinklered and services were sprinklered and services were sprinklered and services were sprinklered of the correction of th	the and the 2012 edition of the etion Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19, Existing ancies and 410 IAC 16.2.  The arm system with smoke ridors, spaces open to the ry powered smoke detectors in grooms. The facility has a had a census of 85 at the time dents have customary access d all areas providing facility cled except for an aluminum the which was not sprinklered.  The arm system with smoke ridors, spaces open to the ry powered smoke detectors in grooms. The facility has a had a census of 85 at the time dents have customary access d all areas providing facility cled except for an aluminum the which was not sprinklered.  The arm system with smoke ridors, spaces open to the ry powered smoke detectors in grooms. The facility has a had a census of 85 at the time	TAG	correction for this survey. Due the low scope and severity of survey findings, please find the sufficient documentation proview idence of compliance with the plan of correction. The documentation serves to confit the facilities allegation of compliance. Thus, the facility respectfully requests the grant of paper compliance. Should additional information be necessary to confirm said compliance, please contact medirectly.	the e iding he tirm ting
	failed to ensure 1 of emergency lights we with LSC 7.9. LSC emergency lights sh rechargeable batteri	on and interview, the facility 18 battery powered ere maintained in accordance 7.9.2.6 states battery operated hall use only reliable types of es provided with suitable hining them in properly charged	K 0291	K291 Emergency Lighting CF NFPA 101  1.) No Residents were affect by the deficient practice 2.) All Residents had the potential to be affected, no	
	shall be approved for	used in such lights or units or their intended use and shall 70 National Electric Code. LSC		Residents were affected. 3.) The emergency light fixtu identified during tour on the	re

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

KZMX21 Facility ID: 000466

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 10

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155385		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION       (X3) DATE SURVE         A. BUILDING       02       COMPLETED         B. WING       08/01/2022			ETED		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1555 C	ODDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD  OMMERCE ST  SPORT, IN 46947		
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	P	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	IE	DATE
	7.9.2.7 states the enbe either continuous capable of repeated manual intervention affect as many as 20 visitors in the facility.  Findings include:  Based on observation facility on 08/01/22 Administrator and the battery-operated the Administration when its respective times. Based on into observations, Maint acknowledged the abattery-operated emfunction when its repushed and added the and was unsure why the exit conference and the Maintenance additional information.	nergency lighting system shall sly in operation or shall be automatic operation without a. This deficient practice could 0 residents, 4 staff and 2 ty.  on made during a tour of the at 12:40 p.m. with the facility he Maintenance Supervisor, I emergency light located on corridor failed to function test button was pushed five erview at the time of the genance Supervisor			Administration corridor was replaced on August 5, 2022. (\$ATTACHMENT B) The emerglight policy was reviewed with changes made.  4.) The Maintenance Superviwill continue to perform month emergency light testing and document same on the month emergency light test log (SEE ATTACHMENT B1). Should an fixture fail the monthly testing, same will be repaired or replace Any deficient practice identifies will be corrected immediately. Findings from these monthly litests will be submitted to the Quality Assurance Committee review.  5.) August 12, 2022	ency no isor ly ly ny ced. d	
K 0511 SS=E Bldg. 02	complies with NFF Code, electrical w complies with NFF Code. Existing ins service provided r 18.5.1.1, 19.5.1.1	Electric gas or related gas piping PA 54, National Fuel Gas iring and equipment PA 70, National Electric tallations can continue in no hazard to life.	K 05	11	K511 Utilities – Gas and Elect	ric	08/12/2022

PRINTED: 08/12/2022

	T OF HEALTH AND HU! R MEDICARE & MEDIC					ORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-039
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	r r	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155385	A. BUILDING <u>02</u> B. WING		COMPLETED 08/01/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
CAMELO	OT CARE CENTER			NSPORT, IN 46947		
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI	ON	(X5)
TAG		ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
	1	ction boxes observed were e operating condition. LSC		CFR(s): NFPA 101		
	19.5.1.1 requires ut	ilities comply with Section 9.1.		1.) No Residents were af	fected	
	-	electrical wiring and equipment		by the deficient practice		
		PA 70, National Electrical Code.		2.) All Residents had the		
		ition, Article 314.28(3) (c) states		potential to be affected, no	)	
	1 -	l be provided with covers		Residents were affected.		
	_	box and suitable for the		3.) The electrical junction		
		Vhere used, metal covers shall		located in the kitchen freez		
	1	ounding requirements of		screws installed on August		
		ient practice could affect as		2022 to allow proper closu		
	many as 6 staff in the	he kitchen area.		face plate and junction box	(. (SEE	
	F: 1: : 1 1			ATTACHMENT D)		
	Findings include:			4.) The Maintenance Sup will conduct on-going mon		
	Based on observation	on made during a tour of the		audits on working days to	-	
	facility on 08/01/22	at 12:50 p.m. with the facility		no other junction box are le	eft	
	Administrator and t	he Maintenance Supervisor,		uncovered with exposed w	ires.	
	the electrical junction	on box located in the kitchen		This will be added to the m	onthly	
	freezer had a cover	that was not properly aligned		preventative maintenance	program	
	with the box leaving	g high voltage wires exposed.		(SEE ATTACHMENT A1)	Should	
	Based on interview			any deficient practice be id	lentified	
		laintenance Supervisor		during the monthly audits;		
	_	forementioned electrical		corrections will be made		
		as not being properly aligned		immediately. Findings from	า these	
	_	ld have the cover properly		audits will be submitted to		
	_	ed as soon as he could.		Quality Assurance Commi	ttee for	
	_	ference with the facility		review.		
		he Maintenance Supervisor at		5.) August 12, 2022		
	_	onal information or evidence				
	-	contrary to this deficient				
	finding.					
	3.1-19(b)					
K 0232	NFPA 101					
SS=E	Aisle, Corridor, or	Ramp Width				

2012 EXISTING

Aisle, Corridor or Ramp Width

The width of aisles or corridors (clear or

Bldg. 03

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155385		r í	JILDING	ONSTRUCTION 03	(X3) DATE COMPL 08/01	ETED	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI OT CARE CENTER	₹		1555 C	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD OMMERCE ST NSPORT, IN 46947		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	unobstructed) ser at least 4 feet and convenient remove on stretchers, exception 19.2.3.4, exception 19.2.3.4, 19.2.3.5 Based on observation the clear width requirement an exception postates where the comprojections into the permitted for fixed the following condition (a) the fixed furnitual unobstructed corridor except as permitted (c) the fixed furnitual of the corridor. (d) the fixed furnitual grouping does not be feet. (e) the fixed furnitual grouping does not be distance of at least (f) the fixed furnitual obstruct access to be protection equipment (g) corridors through are protected by an automatic smoke de with 19.3.4, or the starranged and located by the facility staff space.	ving as exit access shall be I maintained to provide the ral of nonambulatory patients bept as modified by runs 1-5.  on, the facility failed to meet airement for 1 of 4 corridors or the rest of the	K 0	TAG 232		the ) The was de. isor ure o his ks ENT s will	08/12/2022
	throughout by an apsprinkler system in	oproved, supervised automatic accordance with 19.3.5.8 ice could affect as many as 20					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155385		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING	INSTRUCTION 03	(X3) DATE SURVEY  COMPLETED		
		155385	B. WING		08/01/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3	1555 C	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DMMERCE ST SPORT, IN 46947		
(V4) ID	CLIMMADA	CTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID		(V.5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD)		
TAG	•	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE DATE	
TAU		d 2 visitors if needing to exit	TAU		DATE	
	Findings include:					
	facility on 08/01/22 Administrator and to loveseat measuring placed in the vent used to the clear uses than six feet and of the wall. Based to observations, the Macknowledged that aforementioned corrinto the corridor, the the corridor to less attached to the wall conference with the Maintenance Super additional informat.	on made during a tour of the at 12:20 p.m. with the facility the Maintenance Supervisor, a approximately 40 inches was not corridor. This loveseat nobstructed corridor width to d was not attached to the floor on interview at the time of the faintenance Supervisor the furniture was stored in the ridor and that it extended out at it reduced the clear width of than 6 feet, and that it was not or the floor. During the exit of facility Administrator and the visor at 2:00 p.m., no ion or evidence could be on this deficient finding.				
K 0321 SS=E Bldg. 03	barrier having 1-h (with 3/4 hour fire automatic fire exti accordance with 8 approved automa option is used, the from other spaces partitions and doo Doors shall be set	- Enclosure are protected by a fire our fire resistance rating rated doors) or an nguishing system in 3.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. When the tic fire extinguishing system e areas shall be separated to by smoke resisting terrors in accordance with 8.4.				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

KZMX21

Facility ID: 000466

If continuation sheet

Page 6 of 10

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155385			JILDING	onstruction 03	(X3) DATE COMPL 08/01/	ETED		
		ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1555 C	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD OMMERCE ST ISPORT, IN 46947		
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		do not exceed 48 the door.  Describe the floor hazardous areas to REMARKS.  19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9  Area  Separation  a. Boiler and Fuel- b. Laundries (large c. Repair, Mainter d. Soiled Linen Rogallons)  e. Trash Collection (exceeding 64 gal f. Combustible Sto (over 50 square for g. Laboratories (if Hazard - see K32: Based on observation failed to ensure the hazardous areas, sur rooms over 50 square for g. Laboratories (if Hazard - see K32: Based on observation failed to ensure the hazardous areas, sur rooms over 50 square for g. Laboratories (if Hazard - see K32: Based on observation failed to ensure the hazardous areas, sur rooms over 50 square for g. Laboratories (if Hazard - see K32: Based on observation failed to ensure the hazardous areas, sur rooms over 50 square for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas, sur rooms over 50 square for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure the hazardous areas for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed to ensure for g. Laboratories (if Hazardous areas) sur failed	er than 100 square feet) cance, and Paint Shops coms (exceeding 64  n Rooms clons) crage Rooms/Spaces cet) classified as Severe 2) con and interview, the facility corridor door to 1 of 6 ch as combustible storage re feet, soiled linen rooms, and provided with self-closing d cause the doors to and latch into the door frames rooke resistant partitions. This could affect 20 residents, as well	K 0	321	K321 Hazardous Areas – Enclosure CFR(s): NFPA 101  1.) No Residents were affected by the deficient practice 2.) All Residents had the potential to be affected, no Residents were affected. 3.) A self-closing device was attached to the Medical Recordifice door on August 4, 2022 (SEE ATTACHMENT C). 4.) The Maintenance Superviwill conduct on-going monthly audits on working days to ensithe door closing device works latches into the door frame. The in concert with the preventative maintenance program (SEE)	ds sor ure and iis is	08/12/2022

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

KZMX21 Facility ID: 000466

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 10

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  155385	A. BUILDING  B. WING	03	COMPLETED 08/01/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1555	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD COMMERCE ST NSPORT, IN 46947	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	N (X5) BE COMPLETION DATE
	self-closing device of Based on an intervious observation, the fact Maintenance Superbecause of the abun materials located with Medical Record and added that they	on the door to the corridor.  ew at the time of the ility Administrator and the visor both agreed that dance of combustible ithin and the size of the room, is room was a hazardous area would have a self-closing the corridor door as soon as		ATTACHMENT A1). Should deficient practice be identification the monthly audits, corrections will be made immediately. Findings from audits will be submitted to the Quality Assurance Committed review.  5.) August 12, 2022	these he
K 0923 SS=E Bldg. 03	Storag Gas Equipment - 0 Storage Greater than or eo Storage locations and ventilated in a and 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 c Storage locations enclosure or within space of non- or li construction, with that can be secure stored with flamma from combustibles sprinklered) or enc noncombustible cominimum 1/2 hr. fi Less than or equa In a single smoke cylinders available patient care areas of less than or equa	are outdoors in an an enclosed interior mited- combustible door (or gates outdoors) ed. Oxidizing gases are not ables, and are separated by 20 feet (5 feet if closed in a cabinet of construction having a re protection rating.			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

KZMX21 Facility ID: 000466

If continuation sheet

Page 8 of 10

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155385		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING  (X3) DATE SURVEY  COMPLETED  08/01/2022			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1555 (	CADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD COMMERCE ST NSPORT, IN 46947	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	as specified in 11. A precautionary si on each door or groom, where the sa minimum "CAU" STORED WITHIN Storage is planned order of which the supplier. Empty of from full cylinders cylinders with intee threshold pressure established. Empavoid confusion. Care protected from 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.99)  Based on observation failed to ensure 1 orgases such as oxyge falling. NFPA 99, Fedition, Section 11. nonflammable gase (300 cubic feet) but (3000 cubic feet) set through 11.3.2.3. Necylinder or contained 11.6.2.3. Section 1 cylinders shall be prin a proper cylinder practice could affect staff and 2 visitors.  Findings include:  Based on observation facility on 08/01/22 Administrator and the same proper staff and 2 visitors.	gn readable from 5 feet is ate of a cylinder storage ign includes the wording as FION: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) NO SMOKING." It is so cylinders are used in y are received from the ylinders are segregated When facility employs gral pressure gauge, a e considered empty is ty cylinders are marked to cylinders stored in the open	K 0923	K923 Gas Equipment – Cylind and Container Storage CFR(s NFPA 101  1.) No Residents were affect by the deficient practice 2.) All Residents had the potential to be affected, no Residents were affected. 3.) As stated in the 2567, the E-Cylinder was removed immediately by the Administration 8/1/22 and placed in the oxygen transferring location. If acility-wide audit was completed on 8/1/22 and no other E-Cylinders being identified a being improperly stored. 4.) The Maintenance Supervisible will conduct on-going weekly audits on working days to ensing other e-cylinder is being st	e ator A sted sisor

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

KZMX21 Facility ID: 000466

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 10

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155385	` ′	JILDING	onstruction 03	(X3) DATE COMPL 08/01/	ETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMELOT CARE CENTER			1555 C	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD OMMERCE ST ISPORT, IN 46947			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	unit nurses station. I of observation, the familiar of observation, the familiar aforementioned oxy and not in an appropriate appropriate in the familiar oxygen transfilling conference with the Maintenance Superadditional information	directly across from the vent Based on interview at the time facility Administrator, and the visor both agreed that the rgen cylinder was unsecured ved container or holder. The or then removed the unsecured rea placing it back into the room. During the exit facility Administrator and the visor at 2:00 p.m., no on or evidence could be o this deficient finding.			improperly (SEE ATTACHMENE). Should any deficient practice be identified during the weekly audits; corrections will be made immediately. Findings from the audits will be submitted to the Quality Assurance Committee review.  5.) August 12, 2022	ce / le ese	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: KZMX21 Facility ID: 000466 If continuation sheet Page 10 of 10